
  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 
 

TAMI BRUIN, on behalf of herself and all 
others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 

Defendant. 

 

Case No. 3:22-cv-140-MOC-WCM 

 

 

 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR  

ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND CLASS REPRESENTATIVE SERVICE AWARDS 
 
 Plaintiffs Tami Bruin and Eline Barokas move for entry of an Order granting Plaintiffs’ 

Motion for Attorneys’ Fees, Expenses, and Service Awards.  The grounds for this Motion are set 

forth in a Memorandum filed contemporaneously herewith. 
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Dated:  February 15, 2024 Respectfully submitted,  
 

s/ David M. Wilkerson 
 David M. Wilkerson  
 N.C. State Bar No. 35742 
 THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM 

11 North Market Street 
 Asheville, NC 28801 
 (828) 258-2991 
 dwilkerson@vwlawfirm.com 
 

KALIELGOLD PLLC 
Jeffrey D. Kaliel (pro hac vice) 
Sophia Gold (pro hac vice) 
1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20009 
(202) 350-4783 
jkaliel@kalielpllc.com 
sgold@kalielpllc.com 
 
SHAMIS & GENTILE, P.A. 
Andrew Shamis (pro hac vice) 
Edwin Elliott (pro hac vice) 
14 N.E. 1st Avenue, Suite 1205 
Miami, FL 33132 
(305) 479-2299 
ashamis@shamisgentile.com 
edwine@shamisgentile.com  

 
EDELSBERG LAW, P.A. 
Scott Edelsberg (pro hac vice) 
Christopher Gold (pro hac vice) 
20900 NE 30th Avenue, Suite 417 
Aventura, FL 33180 
(786) 289-9471 
scott@edelsberglaw.com 
chris@edelsberglaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Class  
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